2-24 MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKERS, SECTION 2
—
TEY molded case circuit breakers
Ordering code construction
Part identifier
TEY = 14kA@227V
TEYF = 18kA@277V
TEYD = 25kA@277V
TEYL = 65kA@277V
Poles
1 = 1 Pole
2 = 2 Pole
3 = 3 Pole
Amps
15 = 15 Amps
20 = 20 Amps
25 = 25 Amps
30 = 30 Amps
35 = 35 Amps
40 = 40 Amps
45 = 45 Amps
50 = 50 Amps
60 = 60 Amps
70 = 70 Amps
80 – 80 Amps
90 = 90 Amps
100 = 100 Amps
110 = 110 Amps
125 = 125 Amps
Mounting suffix
         = Bot-on (14-18kA)
B = Bolt-on (25-65kA)
2-25 MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKERS, SECTION 2
TEY/TEYF (UL/cUL File E-11592)
Ampere Rating Wire Range Ordering Code Ordering Code
Single Pole - Includes Integral Cu/Al Load Lugs
Type TEY 14kA
@ 277 Vac
Type TEYF 18kA
@ 277 Vac
15 #14-#10 TEY115 ---
20 #14-#10 TEY120 TEYF120
25 #14-#10 TEY125 ---
30 #14-#10 TEY130 ---
35 #10-#4 TEY135 ---
40 #10-#4 TEY140 ---
45 #10-#4 TEY145 ---
50 #10-#4 TEY150 ---
60 #10-#4 TEY160 ---
100 #4-1/0 TEY1100 ---
TEY/TEYF (UL/cUL File E-11592)
Ampere Rating Wire Range Ordering Code Ordering Code
Two-Pole - Includes Integral Cu/Al Load Lugs
Type TEY 14kA @
480/ 277 Vac
Type TEYF 18kA
@ 480/ 277 Vac
15 #14-#10 TEY215 TEYF215
20 #14-#10 TEY220 TEYF220
25 #14-#10 TEY225 TEYF225
30 #14-#10 TEY230 ---
35 #10-#4 TEY235 TEYF235
40 #10-#4 TEY240 TEYF240
45 #10-#4 TEY245 TEYF245
50 #10-#4 TEY250 TEYF250
60 #10-#4 TEY260 TEYF260
70 #4-1/0 TEY270 TEYF270
80 #4-1/0 TEY280 TEYF280
90 #4-1/0 TEY290 TEYF290
100 #4-1/0 TEY2100 TEYF2100
TEY/TEYF (UL/cUL File E-11592)
Ampere Rating Wire Range Ordering Code Ordering Code
Three-Pole - Includes Integral Cu/Al Load Lugs
Type TEY 14kA @
480/ 277 Vac
Type TEYF 18kA
@ 480/ 277 Vac
15 --- TEY315 TEYF315
20 --- TEY320 TEYF320
25 --- TEY325 TEYF325
30 --- TEY330 TEYF330
35 --- TEY335 TEYF335
40 --- TEY340 TEYF340
45 --- TEY345 ---
50 --- TEY350 TEYF350
60 --- TEY360 TEYF360
70 --- TEY370 TEYF370
80 --- TEY380 TEYF380
—
TEY molded case circuit breakers
Stocked breakers
Table continues on next page.